



GTIN CODE: 00071421010718  
 LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 1071  
 PRODUCT CODE: 10000003071

## Spicy Chicken Sandwich

### Ingredients

FULLY COOKED BUFFALO STYLE BREADED CHICKEN BREAST PATTY WITH RIB MEAT: Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product And Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), and Cyanocobalamin (B12)), Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Dry Vinegar Flavor (Sodium Diacetate, Citric Acid, Potassium Citrate, Glucono Delta-Lactone, Soybean and/or Cottonseed Oil), Modified Food Starch, Hot Sauce Powder (Cayenne Pepper Sauce {Aged Cayenne Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Garlic Powder}, Maltodextrin), Natural Flavor {Triacetin, Butter Acids, Flavoring, Butter Esters}, Citric Acid, Vinegar Solids], Vinegar Powder, Sodium Phosphates. Breaded and Battered With: Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavors, Salt, Spices, Maltodextrin, Corn Syrup Solids, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Vinegar Solids, Extractives of Paprika, Yellow 6, Starter Distillate, Yeast, Red Pepper, Hot Sauce (Cayenne Pepper, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Garlic Powder), Vinegar, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Citric Acid. Breading Set in Vegetable Oil. SESAME SEED BUN: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, contains 2% or less of: Sesame Seeds, Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Salt, Monoglycerides (With Ascorbic Acid [Vitamin C] and Citric Acid [Antioxidants]), Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Calcium Sulfate, Wheat Starch, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes. PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN WHITE CHEESE: Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Enzymes, Sunflower Lecithin (Anti-Sticking Agent).

#### ALLERGENS

[Milk](#), [Soy](#), [Wheat](#)

### Packaging information

#### MASTER CASE

CUBE 0.4206

GROSS WEIGHT 5.3139 lbs

HEIGHT 5.875

LENGTH 12.9375

NET WEIGHT 4.79

WIDTH 9.5625

#### PALLET

HI 6

TI 15

### Storage

SHELF LIFE: 270 Days  
 STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0 °F  
 STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0 °F  
 STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

### Preparation

#### MICROWAVE:

MicrowaveOpen end of wrapper. Microwave on high power for 50-70 seconds. Microwaves may vary. Times given are approximate. Enjoy!

### Nutritional information

#### NUTRITION FACTS

##### 1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 181g

##### Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **520**

Daily Value % \*

**Total Fat** 24g **31%**

Saturated Fat 9g **45%**

Trans Fat 0.5g

**Cholesterol** 50mg **17%**

**Sodium** 1090mg **47%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 55g **20%**

Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Total Sugars 7g

Includes 6g Added Sugars **12%**

**Protein** 21g

Vitamin D 0mcg **0%**

Calcium 180mg **15%**

Iron 2.7mg **15%**

Potassium 310mg **6%**

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email

[CustomerRelations@tyson.com](mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com).

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754